
A loving home for every child 
 

 

 

Hermann Gmeiner Week     14 January to 18 January    

Prize Giving and Foundation Day    20 January (Saturday) 

Annual Sports       Tentatively 12 February (Monday)  

Eid-Reunion       27 April (Saturday)    

International SOS Children’s Village Day   23 June (Sunday)  

Class Party       Mid November      

 

 
* Shab-e-Meraj      09 February (Friday)   00 day  

 Saraswati Puja      14 February (Wednesday)  01 day 

 International Mother Language Day   21 February (Wednesday)  01 day 

* Maghi Purnima      23 February (Friday)   00 day 

* Shab-e-Barat      26 February (Monday)   01 day  

 Ramadan (11 March-10 April) Vacation, Birthday of  

Banga Bandhu Sheikh Mujibar Rahman  

(17 March), Dol Jatra (25 March), Independence  10 March (Sunday) 

Day (26 March), Easter Sunday (31 March), 

Jum-a-tul Bida (5 April), * Shab-e-Qadr (7 April),  to  

* Eid-ul-Fitr (11 April), Chaitra Sangkranti (13 April), 

and Bengali New Year (14 April).   18 April (Thursday)   30 days  

   

 May Day       01 May (Wednesday)   01 day  

* Buddha Purnima      22 May (Wednesday)   01 day 
 

* Eid-ul-Azha (17 June)     13 June (Thursday) –20 June (Thursday) 06 days  

*  Hijri New Year      08 July (Monday)   01 day  

* Ashura       17 July (Wednesday)   01 day 

 Summer Vacation     28 July (Sunday) to 05 August (Monday)  07 days  

 National Mourning Day     15 August (Thursday)   01 day 

 Janmastami      26 August (Monday)   01 day  

* Akheri Chahar Somba     04 September (Wednesday)  01 day 

* Eid-e-Miladunnabi     16 September (Monday)   01 day 

 Durga Puja (13 Oct.), *Fateha Yazdaham (15 Oct.), 09 October (Wednesday) 

 Lakshmi Puja (16 Oct.), *Probarona Purnima (16 Oct.),     to 

and Autumn Vacation      17 October (Thursday)   07 days 

 Shyama Puja      31 October (Thursday)   01 day  

 Victory Day      16 December (Monday)   01 day  

 Christmas Day & Winter Vacation   18 Dec. (Wed.) – 31 Dec. (Tuesday)  10 days 

 Reserve for the Principal         02 days 
  

                                              Total    75 days 
 

N.B. 

a) * Marked holidays are Subject to the sighting of the moon. 

b) Fridays and Saturdays are weekly holidays. 

c) Classroom teaching will remain off on National days, such as 21 February, 17 March, 26 March, 15 August and 16 December. 

Instead, those days will be observed, with due respect and solemnity through different activities regarding respective days. 

 

 

 

Rafia Akhter 

Principal 

 

SOS Hermann Gmeiner College Dhaka 
Activities-2024 

 

List of Holidays for the Year-2024 


